February 2005 AS7C33128NTD32B
AS7C33128NTD36B
3.3V 128K×32/36 Pipelined SRAM with NTDTM
®
 Features
• Organization: 131,072 words × 32 or 36 bits
• NTD™ architecture for efficient bus operation
• Fast clock speeds to 200 MHz

9.Operating temperature: C=Commercial ( 0° C to 70° C); I=Industrial (-40° C to 85° C)
10. N = Lead free part
Ordering information
Package Width -200 -166 -133
TQFP ×32 AS7C33128NTD32B-200TQC AS7C33128NTD32B-166TQC AS7C33128NTD32B-133TQC
TQFP ×36 AS7C33128NTD36B-200TQC AS7C33128NTD36B-166TQC AS7C33128NTD36B-133TQC
TQFP ×32 AS7C33128NTD32B-200TQI AS7C33128NTD32B-166TQI AS7C33128NTD32B-133TQI
TQFP ×36 AS7C33128NTD36B-200TQI AS7C33128NTD36B-166TQI AS7C33128NTD36B-133TQI
Part numbering guide
AS7C 33 128 NTD 32/36 B –XXX TQ C/I X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
2/8/05; v.1.5 Alliance Semiconductor P.  17 of 18
Alliance Semiconductor Corporation
2575, Augustine Drive,
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Tel: 408 - 855 - 4900
Fax: 408 - 855 - 4999
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor
All Rights Reserved
Part Number: AS7C33128NTD32B /
                    AS7C33128NTD36B
Document Version: v.1.5
© Copyright 2003 Alliance Semiconductor Corporation. All rights reserved. Our three-point logo, our name and Intelliwatt are trademarks or registered
trademarks of Alliance. All other brand and product names may be the trademarks of their respective companies. Alliance reserves the right to make